
 
418 Sixth Street 

Brookings, SD 57006 
PH: 605-696-0100 

BrookingsCountyTitleCo.com 
 

01-25-00011 

 

Pre-Auction Report 

Effective Date: December 27, 2024 

 

Owner: AOC Farms, LLC 

 

Legal Description:  

The North Half (N½), EXCEPT Lots H-2 and H-3 thereof in Section Twenty-two (22) Township 
One Hundred Seventeen (117) North, Range Forty-nine (49) West of the 5th P.M., Deuel 
County, South Dakota 

 

EXCEPTIONS: 

1. Real Estate Taxes for 2023 payable in 2024 as shown below, Real Estate Taxes 
for all subsequent years, and any Special Assessments hereafter levied. (1st 
installment due April 30 & 2nd installment due October 31) 

  Parcel/Record No. 2859:  1st ½: $708.25 paid; 2nd ½: $708.25 paid (NE¼) 
 Parcel/Record No. 2860:  1st ½: $1,094.86 paid; 2nd ½: $1,094.86 paid (NW¼) 

 
2. Grant of Right of Way for Highway purposes.  Dated September 10, 1936 and file 

d May 11, 1937 at 9:00 AM, in Book 14 of Miscellaneous, page 468 
 

3. Grant of Right of Way for Highway purposes dated July 13 1936 and recorded 
May 11, 1937 at 9:00 AM in Book 14 of Miscellaneous, page 469 
 

4. Grant of Right of Way for Highway purposes dated July 13, 1936 and recorded 
May 11, 1937 at 9:00 am in Book 14 of Miscellaneous, page 470 
 

5. Grant of Right of Way for Highway purposes dated July 13, 1936 and recorded 
May 11, 1937 at 9:00 am in Book 14 of Miscellaneous, page 471 
 



 
418 Sixth Street 

Brookings, SD 57006 
PH: 605-696-0100 

BrookingsCountyTitleCo.com 
 

01-25-00011 

6. Vested Drainage Right.  Dated May 13, 1992 and recorded May 20, 1992 in Book 
1992 of Miscellaneous, page 3352 
 

7. Vested Drainage Right.  Dated May 19, 1992 and recorded May 21, 1992 in Book 
1992 of Miscellaneous, page 3359 

 

8. Vested Drainage Right.  Dated June 29, 1992 and recorded June 30, 1992 in Book 
1992 of Miscellaneous, page 3847 
 
 

 





























��������� �	����
��
�������������	����������
�������
�� ������ �����������
�	� 	��
!�"	��"
#�$�%$���&'(��� '(���
)""���� ��������
)""����)'�
*)+,�
  �&%%#%
#--
��+./0  '
��
�%���
���+
��1##%1&��'+� )��
�'2��30��,	� �4	�
������������.#$&
 .��
 '��
31�
5
31�*����
0���	��
���6	��
���%��7�����
�	�� �&$��$���&��� %��7���	�
���%��7���	�"
��
&$��$���&���	�
����7�������"
0���	��
���6	��
���%��7�����
�	�� #�$�#$���&��� %��7���	�
���%��7���	�"
��
#�$��$���&���	�
����7�����	��6	��
���#�&#-7����� #�&#-7���	�
���#�&#-7�����	�
����7��2��
�	�
����



����������



��������� �	����
��
�������������	����������
�������
�� ������ �����������
�	��	��
 �!	��!
"�#�$#���%&'��� &'���
(!!���� ��������
(!!����(&�
)(*+�
���%$$"$
"��
��*,-.��&
��
/$�/0
���*
��1""$1%0�&*��(��
�&2��3.��+	���4	�
������������2"#%)����
.���	��
���5	��
���"��0%6�����
�	�� �%#��#���%��� "��0%6���	�
���"��0%6���	�!
��
%#�0#���%���	�
����6�������!
.���	��
���5	��
���"��0%6�����
�	�� "�#�"#���%��� "��0%6���	�
���"��0%6���	�!
��
"�#�/#���%���	�
����6�����	��5	��
�����"�06$���� ��"�06$��	�
�����"�06$����	�
����6��2��
�	�
����



����������


